115-56) and the Further 
Additional Supplemental Appropriations for Disaster Relief Requirements Act, 2018 (Pub. L. 115-123), as 
amended, to undertake a project known as Jacinto City 25-109-002-F214 – Sewer Line Improvements. The City 
proposes to replace two thousand two hundred and five linear feet (2,205 LF) of fifteen-inch (15-inch) sanitary 
sewer pipe, one thousand four hundred and fifteen linear feet (1,415 LF) of eighteen-inch (18-inch) sanitary 
sewer pipe, and five thousand five hundred linear feet (5,500 LF) of twenty-four-inch (24-inch) sanitary pipe. The 
City will also repair manholes along the sanitary sewer pipe, and complete associated appurtenances. 
Construction will take place in the following locations listed in the table below within Jacinto City, Harris County,

[...]

Suplementarias Adicionales para Requisitos de Socorro en Casos de Desastre de 2018 (Ley Pública 115-123), 
según enmendada para emprender un proyecto conocido como Jacinto City 25-109-002-F214 - mejoras en la 
red de alcantarillado. La ciudad de Jacinto City propone reemplazar dos mil doscientos cinco pies lineales (2205 
pies) de tubería de alcantarillado sanitario de quince pulgadas (15 pulgadas), mil cuatrocientos quince pies 
lineales (1415 pies) de tubería de alcantarillado sanitario de dieciocho pulgadas (18 pulgadas) y cinco mil 
quinientos pies lineales (5500 pies) de tubería de alcantarillado sanitario de veinticuatro pulgadas (24 pulgadas). 
La ciudad también reparará las alcantarillas a lo largo de la tubería de alcantarillado sanitario y completará las 
instalaciones auxiliares correspondientes. Las obras se llevarán a cabo en las siguientes ubicaciones, que se